

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 17/2025

Ravinder Pal Singh S/o Shri Shangar Singh  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 18/2025

Ravinder Pal Singh S/o Shri Shangar Singh  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 19/2025

Ravinder Pal Singh S/o Shri Shangar Singh  
-----Petitioner  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                 |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Ms. Sonal Singh                                                                 |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Tapesht Agarwal, PP<br>Mr. Yatharth Agarwal on behalf of<br>Mr. Sudhir Jain |

---

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA**

**Order**

**06/03/2026**

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks time.  
List these cases after two weeks, as prayed.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J