

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 17/2025

Ravinder Pal Singh S/o Shri Shangar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 18/2025

Ravinder Pal Singh S/o Shri Shangar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 19/2025

Ravinder Pal Singh S/o Shri Shangar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Alok Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Choudhary-PP Mr. Parth Sharma for Mr. Sudhir Jain

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

24/03/2026

In S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 19/2025

Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of associate counsel Mr. Sudhir Jain submits that he is in process of filing power on behalf of the respondent No. 2 during the course of the day.

List on 01.04.2026.

**In S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application Nos. 17/2025
and 18/2025:-**



List along with connected matter.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Ashu/Puneet/ 24-26